## 2022/23 Bus Pass Rates and Fee Schedule

Full School Year Fare -Paid Rider(s)			
1st Child	2nd Child	3rd Child	
\$275	\$240	\$193	

Full School Year Fare- Free Rider(s)			
1st Child	2nd Child	3rd Child	
\$0	\$0	\$0	

One Way School Year Fare- Paid Rider(s)			
1st Child	2nd Child	3rd Child	
\$175	\$150	\$135	

One Way School Year Fare- Free Rider(s)			
1st Child	2nd Child	3rd Child	
\$0	\$0	\$0	

\*To start the process and check qualifications for free transportation services, visit the <u>Central Kitchen's</u> website and complete the <u>Educational Benefit Form</u> (Formerly known as Income Survey).

\*\*\* Replacement fee for any lost pass: \$10.00 \*\*\*